CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION
APPROVED BY
We reserve the right to revise the design or components of any product without notice.
ARRA
Compliant
SPECIFICATIONS
• BACKPLATE — Cast aluminum.

	 SG	 =	 10KA Surge Protection for  LED fixtures
			   (meets ANSI spec C62.41.2)
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES
	 VI	 =	 Vienna Series
STYLE
	 A	 =	 Direct (Downlight)
REFLECTOR
	 FT	 =	 Forward Throw Distribution
	 WS	 =	 Wide Spread Distribution
	LAMP TYPE/QUANTITY/WATTAGE
Refer to Chart Above
COLOR TEMP (LED)
	 3K	 =	 ±3000K range LED
	 4K	 =	 ±4000K range LED
	 5K	 =	 ±5000K range LED
	 6K	 =	 ±6000K range LED
VOLTAGE
	 120	 =	 120 Volts EB
	 277	 =	 277 Volts EB
	 347	 =	 347 Volts EB
	 QV	 =	 Quad Volts
	EBMH	 =	 Electronic Ballast for Metal Halide
	 EBU	 =	 High Temp Universal Volt (120-277V)
	 2EB	 =	 2 Electronic Ballast for Dual Circuit
			   CFL(2)26w, Specify Voltage
FINISH
	 BK	 =	 Black
	 BZ	 =	 Bronze Standard
	 CC	 =	 Custom Color (Consult Factory)
	 PNA	 =	 Painted Natural Aluminum
	 WH	 =	 White
17”
8-1/2”
9-1/4"
14-7/8”
11-3/4”
8-1/2”
Backbox
3-1/8”
Shown with optional backbox (BB) [Standard with any EL]
NOTES:
❶ Consult Factory with requests
	 regarding lamp sources,
	 including LED, color temp.,
	 wattages or voltages not shown.
❷ Backbox Required
		 Integral Emergency Battery (EL)
		 includes Backbox
❸ Consult Factory for additional
		 Emergency Battery options.
❺ 120v ONLY — Lamp By Others
❼ Available with Step Dimming
	 Option (D4) Philips-Lumistep™
		 Specify: 	 "6" for 6hrs;
		 "8" for 8hrs; "X" for 10hrs
⓱ MH-100/150W must use glass
⓴ Max mounting height of fixture
		 is 10 feet
� EC1 thru EC4 available with
	 100 Watt HID Max,
	 and 70 Watt HPS Max.
� Max WHIP length with the REL
		 provided by the factory is 8 feet.
� 	Consult Factory for other Voltage
� 	Battery Available as Integral or
	 Remote - Specify REL for Remote
	 option (ie. EL1 = Integral;
	 REL1 = Remote)
� 	Due to form and fit, final
	 selection of the Battery Pack
	 under discretion of Factory
LAMP TYPE/QTY/WATTAGE❶